 Doc. No.IZ*-OMK0023-A
OPERATION MANUAL
PRODUCT NAME: Electrostatic Sensor
MODEL: IZD10-*10
○Read this operation manual carefully to
understand before installation and operation.
○Pay extra attention on the clause concerning the
safety.

1500mm 3500mm
 7
3. How to Order
IZD10 -  * 10
Measuring range
1 +/- 0.4kV
5 +/- 20kV
4. Specification
*1 : Relation between measuring range and output voltage depends on detection distance.See the chart in
“6-1 Output signal” for the relation between the detected potential and the output voltage based on
detection distance.
5. Mounting
5-1. Electrostatic sensor installation
5-1-1. Sensor head installation
When using the electrostatic sensor, install it to the place where the sensor head detection hole
can detect the object. (See “6-2. Detection range”)
[Note ] Pitch between the inspection hole and inspected subject surface depends on sensor
model. Refer [4. Specifications] to avoid the hole from contacting the subject. Charged
potential of inspected subject may be discharged to the sensor head. Keep the subject and
the sensor head apart when installing. Discharge to the sensor head lead to cause damage
of the sensor head. Output signal and detection range depend on installation distance.See
6-1, 6-2.
Use two M3 screws for mounting the sensor head(prepare separately).
Recommended tightening torque for M3 screw : 0.61 to 0.63Nm.
Electrostatic sensor
model no. IZD10-110 IZD10-510
Measuring range +/- 0.4kV
(when detection distance 25mm)＊１
+/- 20kV
(when detection distance 50mm)＊１
Output voltage 1 to 5V (Output impedance Approx. 100ohms)
Effective detection
distance 10 to 50mm  25 to 75mm
Linearity +/- 5%F.S. (when 0 to 50oC, detection
distance 25mm)
+/- 5%F.S. (when 0 to 50oC, detection
distance 50mm)
Output delay time Within 100ms
Source voltage DC24V +/-10%
Power consumption 40mA or less
Operating ambient
temp.  0 to 50oC
Operating ambient
humidity 35 to 85%Rh (No dew formed)
Material Head case:ABS Amplifier case:ABS
Vibration resistance Resisting 50Hz Fluctuation 1mm XYZ  2hours for each
Impact resistance 100m/s2
Weight 185g (Including cable weight)
EN Standard
Applicable Conditions
Protection Class:Class III equipment(according to EN60950-1)
Environment:Pollution degree 3
Ce marking:Low Voltage Directive:73/23/EEC,93/68/EEC
Only connect to SELV-type external circuits
EMC Directive 89/336/EEC,92/31/EEC,93/68/EEC,2004/108/EC
 8
Sensor head
Mate M3 bolt to the bolt mount surface. Mounting from the opposite side leads to cause the
breakage of the sensor head.
The sensor head body is common with GND due to the sensor structure.   Attention should be
taken not to short circuit +24V power source during installation and power supply.
Detection hole is closed to detect static electricity.   If foreign material enter inside, and the hole
is touched with operation tools, the sensor can be damaged or malfunctioning which disables
correct detection of static electricity.
Do not pull the cable out of the sensor head, or turn it from the root of the head.   They lead to
cause the sensor head breakage or disconnection.
5-1-2. Installation of the sensor amplifier
Mount the sensor amplifier with two M3 screws(prepare separately).
Recommended tightening torque for M3 screw. : 0.61 to 0.63Nm